MONONA COUNTY, IOWA BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Bo Fox, District One Tom Brouillette, District Two Vincent Phillips, District Three

Monona County Courthouse, 610 Iowa Avenue, Onawa, IA 51040 Telephone (712) 433-1585 Fax (712) 433-3203

TENTATIVE AGENDA

DATE: Tuesday, March 21, 2023

TIME: 8:30 A.M.

LOCATION: Supervisors Office, Monona County, Onawa, Iowa

SCHEDULED APPOINTMENTS:

8:30 a.m. Convene--Pledge of Allegiance-Approve Agenda

8:35 a.m. Set Public Hearing Date and Time for Max Levy

8:45 a.m. Public Comments

8:50 a.m. Resolution 2023-07 Resolution to Enter into Settlement

Agreements for Opioid Epidemic

9:00 a.m. Secondary Roads

9:30 a.m. Advertise for Secondary Road's Engineer Postion

10:00 a.m. Drainage—Fletcher Drainage District –Silt Removal and

Notification Letter

10:30 a.m. Jim Wigton, IT Director—Temperature Sensors, Panic Buttons,

New Server Cutover (3/30/23-4/2/2023) Door, and Website Update

Password Policy

11:00 a.m. Debi Lahr, BPH Child Abuse Prevention Month—Proclamation

Declaring April as Child Abuse Prevention Month

12:00 p.m. Bid Opening for McNeill Cleanout Project

1:00 p.m. Monona/Harrison Joint Board—Consider McNeill Bids

2:30 p.m. Discuss NEW Cooperative Grant Proposal

OTHER BUSINESS:

- Approve Minutes of Previous Meetings
- Claims Payment Approval
- Report on Committee Meetings Attended
- Misc. Board Appointments
- General Ledger Journal Entry Approval
- Sheriff Department Wage Change Forms per Union Contract
- Acknowledge Receipt of Manure Management Annual Update for NTG, LLC— Tyson Goslar #66757
- Acknowledge Receipt of Resignation Letter from Charles Pike from the Monona County Board of Adjustments
- Authorize the Chairman's Signature on Amended Lease with William J. & Myrna L. Wood
- Work from Home
- Four County Meeting on April 5, 2023 in Denison

- Joint Meeting with Woodbury and Plymouth Counties on April 7, 2023 Regarding Legislation
- Authorize the Board of Supervisor's Signatures on Monona County Sheriff's Union Contract
- Authorize the Board of Supervisor's Signatures on Monona County Secondary Road's Union Contract

Note: Business not on the Agenda may be discussed, but any Board action will be scheduled for a later Board Meeting.